
Chaka  Khan,  Patti  LaBelle,
Gladys Knight, and Stephanie
Mills Going On Tour Together

Gladys Knight, Chaka Khan, Patti LaBelle, and Stephanie Mills
are going on The Queens Tour together. The singing legends
will kick off their history-making songfest in May. They will
wrap up the first string of dates in June and the second half
of the tour will start in September. The four legends are
excited to bring their songfest to fans who have loved them
and followed their careers for decades. They had a resurgence
in popularity during their appearances in the Verzuz online
showcase  during  the  pandemic.  All  of  them  shared  their
excitement in statements from a press release:

“Sharing the stage with my amazing sisters is an absolute
honor,” says Chaka Khan. “Music is about connection, and this
will be a celebration of the joy, power, and love that it
brings to us all.”
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“I am so excited to join these icons, who I call sisters, on
this tour! It’s going to be something special. And I can’t
wait to see everyone there,” states Patti Labelle.

“I’m excited to tour with my beautiful sisters! Our different
styles unite in love, compassion, and understanding, and it’s
important to come together now. Performing with Chaka, Patti,
and Gladys for you will be electrifying. We can’t wait to see
you,” says Stephanie Mills

Tickets  for  The  Queens  Tour  are  on  sale  now  via
BlackPromotersCollective.com.  

        The Queens Tour Dates
Friday, May 9 – Las Vegas
Saturday, May 10 – Oakland
Sunday, May 11 – Los Angeles
Friday, May 16 – Columbia, SC
Saturday, May 17 – Birmingham
Sunday, May 18 – Nashville
Friday, May 23 – Baltimore
Saturday, May 24 – Brooklyn
Friday, May 30 – Chicago
Saturday, May 31 – Cincinnati
Sunday, June 1 – Indianapolis
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